Date: 18-02-2025

Shashi Bangur 16, Alipore Road, Kolkata - 700027

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalai Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Acquisition under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

I, the undersigned, being a member of the Promoter Group of the Company hereby furnish the Intimation in the specified format under Regulation 10(5) in respect of the acquisition via execution of Gift Deed and proposed Inter-se transfer of 5,43,643 equity shares of Taparia Tools Limited, being the Target Company ("TC").

The shares are proposed to be acquired by way of "inter-se transfer" amongst the Immediate Relatives pursuant to exemption provided in Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) and there will be no change in the total shareholding of the Promoters after such inter-se transfer of the shares of TC.

Kindly take the same on record.

Shashi Roy-

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

Shashi Bangur

End .: as above.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	TAPARIA TOOLS LIMITED		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	SHASHI BANGUR		
3.		ONE OF THE MEMBER OF THE PROMOTE: GROUP		
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition	- W		
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	RAJDULARI DEVI TAPARIA		
	b. Proposed date of acquisition	ON OR AFTER 25.02.2025		
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	5,43,643		
3.5	d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of TC	\$25.		
848	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	NO CONSIDERATION [ACQUISITION BY WAY OF GIFT THROUGH OFF MARKE TRANSFER]		
	f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	ACQUISITION BY WAY OF GIFT THROUGH OFF MARKET TRANSFER		
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under (i) which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer			
6.	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average MA market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.			
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	NA		
8,	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	ald not be higher by more than 25% of the apputed in point 6 or point 7 as		
9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferorand transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	THE ACQUIRER HEREBY DECLARE THAT		

10.	spe	eclaration by the acquirer that all the conditions ecified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to emptions has been duly complied with.	YES THE ACQUIRER HEREBY DECLARE THAT ALL THE CONDITIONS SPECIFIED UNDER REGULATION 10(1)(a) WITH RESPECT TO EXEMPTIONS HAS BEEN DULY COMPLIED WITH.			
11.	Shareholding details		Before the proposed transaction		After the proposed transaction	
			No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares /voting rights	% w.r.t total share capital
	а	Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*) SHASHI BANGUR	346355	2.28	889998	5.86
	b	Seller (s) RAJDULARIDEVI TAPARIA#	1570930	10.35	-	

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

#Smt. Rajdularidevi Taparia is desirous of transferring her shareholding comprising of 15,70,930 (10.35%) equity shares by way of Gift Deed in following manner to her three daughters:

- Shashi Bangur (5,43,643, 3.58%)
- Umadevi Maheshwari (4,83,644, 3.19%)
- Mamta Bihani (543643, 3.58%)

Date: 18.02.2025 Place: Kolkata Shashi Bangur